INFORMATION SESSION: E2SSB 5227 AND 5194

AGENDA
Date: January 5, 2022
Time: 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Hosted by:

SBCTC's new Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Department
Ha Nguyen, Melissa Williams, Christina Pleasants

Location: Join Zoom Meeting

Purpose: This information session is intended to provide an opportunity for colleges to 1) consider
how E2SSB 5227 and 5194 can help to advance your campus EDI efforts; 2) hear how other
colleges are implementing the deliverables within these bills; and 3) ask questions and seek
additional guidance for your own college’s implementation plans.

Time
1:00

1:10

1:40

2:00

2:20

2:40

3:00

Item
Welcome, Introductions, Purpose

Overview of E2SSB 5227 and 5194
Q&A Session

SBCTC Guidance - WA State Board

Campus Climate Assessments

Faculty Diversity Model Template

College Highlight: Clark College

Broadening Understanding, Intercultural Leadership and
Development Program (B.U.I.L.D.) Cohort
DEI/Antiracism Professional Development

College Highlight: South Puget Sound Community
College

Outreach to Communities of Color/Peer Mentoring
College Highlight: Yakima Valley College

DEI Strategic Plan

Thank you/Adjourn

Presenter
Ha, Melissa, & Christina

Melissa & Ha

Summer Kenesson, Ha
Nguyen, & Julie Huss

Dr. Rashida Willard

Parfait Bassalé

Jeannette Quintero

All
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https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87152485871?pwd=T0hqK1kyR1U4YVY3Mi9paVBNajVodz09
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	INFORMATION SESSION: E2SSB 5227 AND 5194
	AGENDA

	Presenter
	Item
	Time

