

## **INFORMATION SESSION: E2SSB 5227 AND 5194**

## AGENDA

Date: January 5, 2022 Time: 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Hosted by: SBCTC's new Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Department Ha Nguyen, Melissa Williams, Christina Pleasants Location: Join Zoom Meeting

**Purpose:** This information session is intended to provide an opportunity for colleges to 1) consider how E2SSB 5227 and 5194 can help to advance your campus EDI efforts; 2) hear how other colleges are implementing the deliverables within these bills; and 3) ask questions and seek additional guidance for your own college's implementation plans.

Time	ltem	Presenter
1:00	Welcome, Introductions, Purpose	Ha, Melissa, & Christina
1:10	Overview of E2SSB 5227 and 5194 Q&A Session	Melissa & Ha
1:40	SBCTC Guidance - WA State Board Campus Climate Assessments Faculty Diversity Model Template	Summer Kenesson, Ha Nguyen, & Julie Huss
2:00	College Highlight: Clark College Broadening Understanding, Intercultural Leadership and Development Program (B.U.I.L.D.) Cohort <b>DEI/Antiracism Professional Development</b>	Dr. Rashida Willard
2:20	College Highlight: South Puget Sound Community College <i>Outreach to Communities of Color/Peer Mentoring</i>	Parfait Bassalé
2:40	College Highlight: Yakima Valley College DEI Strategic Plan	Jeannette Quintero
3:00	Thank you/Adjourn	All